United States Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Atty. Docket No. 2006579-0466 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below: Name and Address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): 1. Name: Citrix Systems, Inc. 1) Goutham P. Rao 2) Robert A. Rodriguez 3) Eric R. Brueggemann Street Address: 851 West Cypress Creek Road Execution Date(s): October 19, 2005 □Yes 図 No Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? City: Fort Lauderdale ☐ Merger Assignment ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement State: Florida ☐ Government Interest Assignment Zip: 33309 Country: USA □ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License ☐ Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 디 Yes 国No This document is being filed together with a new application. 4. Application or patent number(s): B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/187,562, FILED July 22, 2005 Additional numbers attached? 🛘 Yes 🗷 No Total number of applications and patents 5. Name and address to whom correspondence involved: concerning document should be mailed: John D. Lanza Name: \$40.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) Internal Address: Patent Department Authorized to be charged by credit card CHOATE, HALL & STEWART LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account Two International Place Street Address: □ Enclosed City: **Boston** ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title) ZIP: 02110 Massachusetts State: Payment Information Last 4 Numbers 1006 a. Credit Card Phone Number: (617) 248-4801 Expiration Date 02/2009 (617) 248-4000 Fax Number: b. Deposit account number:______ Manza@choate.com Email Address: Authorized User Name _ November 2, 2005 Signature:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

53,302

Registration No.

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and document:

<u>Christopher J. McKenna</u>

Name of Person Signing

Signature

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the undersigned **Goutham P. RAO** of San Jose, California, **Robert A. RODRIGUEZ** of San Jose, California, and **Eric R. BRUEGGEMANN** of Cupertino, California, hereby

Sell, assign and transfer to Citrix Systems, Inc., having a place of business at 851 West Cypress Creek Road, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33309, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, his/her entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries; in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled "SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR COMMUNICATING A LOSSY PROTOCOL VIA A LOSSLESS PROTOCOL USING FALSE ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS" filed July 22, 2005, and given serial number 11/187,562, in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, reexamination or other application for Letters Patent which has been or shall be filed in the United States or any foreign country on any of said inventions, and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

Agrees that said ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, agrees to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, reexamination and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions; by executing all rightful declarations, oaths, assignments and other papers; by communicating to said ASSIGNEE all facts known to him/her relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said ASSIGNEE. Each of the undersigned also hereby appoints ASSIGNEE as its common agent for purposes of prosecuting international patent applications and any material patent applications for which such common agency is recognized.

Hereby requests the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

Covenants with said ASSIGNEE that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by him/her, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by him/her.

U.S.S.N.: 11/187,562 3995906.doc Attorney Docket No.: 2006579-0466 Client Reference: CTX-149

Page 1 of 4

| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my this(| hand and seal at Cetrix System, day of October, 20 05. | | | | |
|---|---|--|--|--|--|
| | | | | | |
| | Name: Goutham P. RAO | | | | |
| STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SAMA CLARA | SS. | | | | |
| Before me this | | | | | |
| purposes therein contained. | Alse Anite | | | | |
| [Notary's Seal Here] | My Commission Expires: 9/3/2009 | | | | |

SHARYL SMITH
COMM. #1604173
Notary Public - California Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires Sep. 3, 2009

U.S.S.N.: 11/187,562 3995906.doc

Attorney Docket No.: 2006579-0466 Client Reference; CTX-149

| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I he | reto set my han | d and seal at | Citrix | Systems | |
|--------------------------|------------------------------|---------------------|--------|---------------|----------------|
| in witness whereof, I he | this <u>19 ^H </u> | day of _ <i>_06</i> | tibei | , 20 <u>_</u> | <u> 25 -</u> . |

Before me this 19th day of OCTOBEL, 2005, personally appeared Robert A. RODRIGUEZ known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and

deed for the purposes therein contained.

[Notary's Seal Here]

My Commission Expires: 9(3/200)

SHARYL SMITH COMM, #1504173 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County
Comm. Expires Sep. 3, 2009

U.S.S.N.: 11/187,562

3995906.doc

Attorney Docket No.: 2006579-0466 Client Reference, CTX-149

Page 3 of 4

| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my this this | hand and seal at Cthrix Gateways, day of October, 2005. |
|---|--|
| | Name: Eric R. BRUEGGEMANN |
| STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SAMA CLARA | |
| Before me this <u>1910</u> day of <u>O</u> | o be the person whose name is subscribed to the nat he/she executed the same as his/her free act and NOTARY PUBLIC |
| [Notary's Seal Here] | My Commission Expires: $9(3/2009)$ |
| SHARYL SMITH COMM. #1604173 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Sep. 3, 2009 | |

U.S.S.N.: 11/187,562

RECORDED: 11/02/2005

3995906.doc

Attorney Docket No.: 2006579-0466 Client Reference: CTX-149

Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 016972 FRAME: 0798